
Figures 



Molalla River

Molalla River

Willamette River

Qdg

Qws

Qls

Qal

Qal

Qal

Rr

N
 H

ol
ly

 S
t

S 
M

ol
al

la
 fo

re
st

 R
d

Hwy 9
9e

 R
r

S 
Iv

y 
S

t

S 
M

ul
in

o 
R

d

N
 M

ap
le

 S
t

S H
wy 9

9e
  

N
 Iv

y 
S

t

S 
Fi

r S
t

SE 13th Ave

N
 L

oc
us

t S
t

S 
E

lm
 S

t

NE Territorial Rd

S 
P

in
e 

S
t

N
 P

in
e 

S
t

S    

N G
rant St

SW 13th Ave

SE 1st Ave

NE 10th Ave

NW 22nd Ave

NW 9th Ave

N
 J

un
ip

er
 S

t

NW 2nd Ave

S 
Ha

in
es

 R
d

NE 4th Ave

N
 R

ed
w

oo
d 

S
t

N
 B

irc
h 

S
t

N C
edar St

SE 4th Ave

S 
W

ilc
oc

k 
R

d

SW 4th Ave

S Sequoia Pkwy

SW 20th Ave

NW
 Baker Dr

SE 10th Ave

SW
 H

wy 9
9e

 Ave

SE 7th Ave

N
 B

ak
er

 D
r

SW 2nd Ave

SW
 P

ea
ch

 c
ov

e 
R

d

S 
B

er
g 

Pk
w

y

NW 4th Ave

S 
W

al
nu

t S
t

S Township Rd

SE Hwy 99e Ave

NE 22nd Ave

SE Township Rd

NE 3rd Ave

SE 2nd Ave

Otto Rd

S Knott St

S Locust St

NW 3rd Ave

SW
 L

ea
vi

tt 
R

d

SE Territorial Rd

NW Knights bridge Rd

N
 M

an
za

ni
ta

 S
t

NW Territorial Rd
N

 O
ak

 S
t

SW 6th Ave

S Tull Rd

NW 13th Ave

SE 8th Ave

SE 9th Ave

S 
E

lm
 C

t

SW 3rd Ave

S Bellevue Ave

S 
Iv

y 
C

t

NE 16th Ave

S 
R

ed
w

oo
d 

S
t

S Bremer Rd

SW 9th Ave

N
 A

sp
en

 C
t

NW 12th Ave

N
 A

sh
 S

t

NE 37th Ave

NE 14th Ave

N
 K

no
tt 

S
t

NE 9th Ave

NW 31st Ave

N D
ouglas St

SW   Ave

SE 17th Ave

S Hazel dell Way

N
 E

lm
 St

NW 5th Ave

SE 16th Ave

S 
La

rc
h 

St

NW 6th Ave

S 
D

ou
gl

as
 S

t

NE Territorial Pl

B St

S H
w

y 170  

SW 7th Ave

SW
 R

iv
er

w
oo

d 
D

r

N
 Fir S

t

NW 10th Ave

S 
Te

ak
w

oo
d 

S
t

N
 Teakw

ood St

SW 12th Ave

NE 34th Pl

M
ea

do
w 

sp
rin

gs
 R

d

N
E 

C
ou

nt
ry

 c
lu

b 
D

r

SW 6th Pl

SW 11th Ave

SE 13th Pl

S 
P

on
de

ro
sa

 S
t

SE 15th Ave

SE 11th Pl

S Carriage Ln

SE 10th Pl

NW 1st Ave

NE 2nd Ave

N River park Dr

A St

S Fawver Rd

NW 8th Pl

S 
Fi

r C
t

SE 11th Ave

N
 A

sp
en

 S
t

N
 P

on
de

ro
sa

 S
t

N
 L

au
re

lw
oo

d 
S

t

N
 H

aw
th

or
ne

 C
t

N 
Al

de
r S

t

N
 M

ap
le

 C
t

S Elmwood Ln

S 
S

yc
am

or
e 

S
t

SE 14th Ave

S H
olly St

SE 12th Ave

N
 B

ak
er

 S
t

S Birch Ct

NE 20th Ave

NE 21st Ave

SW
 Is

le
 w

ay
 L

n

SW 10th Ave

NW 14th Ave

SW 8th Ave

SE 14th Pl

NE 10
th 

Pl

S G
rant St

NE 11th Ave

SW
 Riverbend Dr

SE 3rd Ave

NE 9th Pl

N
 L

up
in

e 
S

t

SW Peach cove Ln

S Knights bridge Rd

NW 6th Pl

SW
 R

iverlane R
d

NE 11th Pl

N 
Vi

ne
 S

t

SE 5th Ave

S M
aple S

t

S 
Lu

pi
ne

 S
t

N
 L

up
in

e 
C

t

S 
E

lm
w

oo
d 

D
r

NE 13th Pl

S 
P

ep
pe

rw
oo

d 
S

t

NE 18th Pl

SE 11th Loop

E 
M

ad
ro

na
 L

n

NE
 D

ut
ch

 vi
sta

  

NE 13th Ave

S M
anzanita Ct

NE 14th Pl

N Forest C
t

SE 12th Loop

NE 15th Ave

NE 17th Ave

NE 5th Ave

SW 5th Ave

NE 12th Ave

N
E

 2
1s

t P
l

SE 3rd Ct

SW Willow island Ln

NE Fairway Ln

NE 19th Ave

N 
W

aln
ut

 S
t

N
 H

az
el

nu
t C

t

NW 8th Way

N
 M

ap
le

 L
n

NE 12th Way

SE 15th Pl

NW 11th Ave

N
 J

un
ip

er
 P

l

NW 7th Ave

SW 5th Ct

NW Dahlia Pl

N
 J

un
ip

er
 C

t

NE 13th Cir

Terrace Pl

NE 1st Ave

S 
A

sp
en

 W
ay

NE 19th Loop

NE 8th Pl

N
E

 L
au

re
lw

oo
d 

C
ir

S Juniper St

NW 5th Dr

SW 14th Ct

NE 30th Pl

NE 31st Pl

N
 N

ob
le

 S
t

N
E

 L
au

re
lw

oo
d 

Lo
op

NE Greenview Ct

S 
A

sp
en

 S
t

NW 1st Ave

NW 12th Ave

NW 1st Ave

NW 10th Ave
N Juniper St

N
 L

oc
us

t S
t

NE 13th Ave

NE 20th Ave

SE 1st Ave

SE 16th Ave

S 
R

ed
w

oo
d 

S
t

S 
G

ra
nt

 S
t

NW 3rd Ave

S 
R

ed
w

oo
d 

S
t

N
 B

irc
h 

S
t

SE 10th Ave

N Locust St

N
 L

oc
us

t S
t

NE 21st Pl

S 
Lu

pi
ne

 S
t

N Elm
 St

NE 12th Ave

SE 2nd Ave

SE Township Rd

NE 14th Pl

SE Hwy 99e Ave

NE 12th Ave

NE 14th Pl

N
 O

ak
 S

t

SE 8th Ave

Hwy 99e Rr

N
 A

sh
 S

t

N Birch St

S Pine St

NW 6th Ave

NW 5th Ave

S 
S

eq
uo

ia
 P

kw
y

N
 A

sh
 S

t

N Fir St

NW 6th Ave

SE 3rd Ave

N
 O

ak
 S

t

SW 11th Ave

SE 9th Ave

NE 14th Ave

N
 B

irc
h 

S
t

NE 21st Ave

Legend
Surficial Geologic Units
Classification

Qws
Qls
Qdg
Qal

City Limits
Urban Growth Boundary
Taxlots
10 Foot Contours - Metro/USGS

p

Text

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250
Feet

The data used to prepare this map is
based on limited record and design
drawings and field mapping. This
information is the best currently
available, however there are known
innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine
the mapping of the stormwater system
in an adapative management process.
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The data used to prepare this map is
based on limited record and design
drawings and field mapping. This
information is the best currently
available, however there are known
innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine
the mapping of the stormwater system
in an adapative management process.
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The data used to prepare this map is
based on limited record and design
drawings and field mapping. This
information is the best currently
available, however there are known
innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine
the mapping of the stormwater system
in an adapative management process.
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The data used to prepare this map is based
on limited record and design drawings and
field mapping. This information is the best
currently available, however there are
known innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine the
mapping of the stormwater system in an
adapative management process.

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

CITY OF CANBY
STORMWATER MASTER PLAN

EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM

FIGURE 4

1 October 2013

K/J Project Number 01291029.00



E

E

E

E
EEE

E

E

E

E E

E
EE

E

E

E

E

E E

E

EE

E

E

EE

E

E

E

E

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂̂_

_̂ _̂

_̂

_̂

Willamette River

Molalla River

Molalla River

slow draining
slow draining

slow draining
slow draining slow draining

slow draining

potential wet feet

no registration,
not in use

year round standing
water, wet feet

year round standing
water, wet feet

slow draining,
possible wet feet

slow draining,
possible wet feet

next to WWTP garbage
and grit dumpster

slow drain, standing
water most of year slow drain, standing

water most of year

runoff from vehicle wash
bay and motor pool

should be rebuilt,
decommissioned

or tied into another

?

?

?
A-9

A-6

A-4

A-1

A-3

E-2

E-4

E-1

E-6

E-3

B-5

E-8

E-9

B-9B-8

B-3 B-5

B-2

F-1B-1F-2F-3

F-6 F-4 F-5 F-8

F-7
D-9

D-5

D-8
D-6

D-3 D-4

D-7

D-2
D-1

A-8
A-2

A-5A-7

C-1

C-2

C-7

C-5

C-6 C-9
C-8

X-1
X-2

X-3
X-4

X-5
X-6

X-7

C-3

Z-1
Z-2

Z-5Z-6

Z-7Z-8
Z-9

D-29

D-32
D-34

D-66D-50

D-42

A-12

A-10

C-44

D-78

D-38

A-46

D-45

D-24

D-19

A-55

E-10
E-11

E-12

D-16

D-48

D-55

D-77

B-22
B-21

B-25

B-24

B-20B-23

D-67
B-15

B-14

B-12B-11

B-13

B-17

B-16
B-19B-18

B-27

D-53
D-62

D-61D-60

D-64

D-54

D-52

D-51

D-49

D-40
D-41

D-47

D-46 D-58 D-43

D-56

D-15

D-59D-44
D-11

D-10

D-20

D-13
D-12

D-14

D-20

D-17
D-18

D-35

D-36
D-37

D-30

D-31 D-63

D-65

D-28

D-27D-26

D-23

D-22

A-62

A-24

A-66
A-64

A-63

A-65

A-61
A-60

A-59

A-37
A-36

A-67

A-35

A-33

A-11

A-45

A-58

A-40A-39

Z-34

A-41
A-56 A-57

A-13

A-16
A-15A-14 A-26

A-42

A-17

A-19

A-44
A-43

A-53
A-54A-52A-51

A-28
A-32

A-29 A-31

C-10

A-30A-20
A-21

A-18 A-25

C-43

C-42
C-41

D-74
D-68

D-73 D-70

D-72

D-71

C-38C-37

C-19

C-13C-16

C-15

A-22

C-20

C-18 C-17

C-22

C-40

C-12
C-19

C-32

C-31
C-23

C-24 C-25
C-27C-26

C-28 C-29

C-34C-33

C-35 C-36

Z-48Z-47Z-46

Z-44 Z-43

Z-40 Z-41
Z-42Z-37Z-38

Z-35

Z-31
Z-36Z-11

Z-12Z-10
A-23 Z-30Z-13

Z-15

Z-16
Z-18

Z-20

Z-21 Z-22

Z-24

Z-26

Z-17 Z-28

Z-29Z-14

B-4

Z-3Z-4

B-10

D-39

D-25

B-26

A-34

A-38

A-27

A-50

D-69

C-21

C-14

C-11

C-30
Z-45

Z-39

Z-32Z-33

Z-23

Z-19 Z-25
Z-27

Legend
Dry Feet UICs ("None" label not shown)

! Dry Feet UICs (357)

Wet Feet UICs
! City - Dry Feet / GW Model - Wet Feet (20)

! City & GW Model - Wet Feet (7)

City Identified Need to Decommission
_̂ yes
_̂ probably
_̂ maybe

Groundwater Protectiveness Demonstration
Risk Priority

E High (Must be decommissioned) (6)

E Moderate (26)

UICs To Decommission

!(((( UICs To Decommission (9)

City Limits

Urban Growth Boundary

Taxlots

p
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000250

Feet

The data used to prepare this map is
based on limited record and design
drawings and field mapping. This
information is the best currently
available, however there are known
innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine
the mapping of the stormwater system
in an adapative management process.
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The data used to prepare this map is
based on limited record and design
drawings and field mapping. This
information is the best currently
available, however there are known
innaccuracies and deficienicies. The
City will continue to update and refine
the mapping of the stormwater system
in an adapative management process.

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants
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